
C:\Users\This pc\Desktop\e-GP Tender notice New.doc 

 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Kawkhali, Perojpur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No: 46.02.7947.000.99.008.2024-214          Date: 17.04.2024   
 

Invitation for e-Tender (Works) 

e -Tender Notice No: 05/2023-24 (OTM)  
 
 

e -Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 

Procurement of following works. 
 

S

L

. 

N

o 

Package No & Name Tender 

ID No 

IFT 

Publication 

Date & Time 

Last 

Selling/Downloading 

Date & Time  

Closing Date 

& Time  

Opening 

Date &Time  

1 

EDC/PIR/KAU/W1.226 

Vertical Extension of 5th Floor at Kawkhali 

Upazila Complex Administrative Extension 

Building under EDC, Upazila: Kawkhali, 

District: Perojpur 

973367 
18.04.2024 

09.00 

12.05.2024 

16.00 

13.05.2024 

13.00 

13.05.2024 

13.00 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP System Portal and no 

offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To Submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited 

online through any registered bank branches.  
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help 

desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

 

 
 (Md. Imtiaz Hossain Rasel) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED 

Kawkhali, Pirojpur. 
E- mail-ue.kawkhali@lged.gov.bd 

 
 

Memo No: 46.02.7947.000.99.008.2024-214/1(7)              Date: 17.04.2024 

CC. 
01. Honourable Member of Parliament, 128 Pirojpur 02, Pirojpur. 

02. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12 (2
nd

 Floor), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested 

to   Publish the e-Tender notice in the CPTU website. 

03. The Deputy Commissioner, Perojpur. 

04. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Pirojpur. 

05. The Chairman Upazila Parishad, Kawkhali, Pirojpur. 

06. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Kawkhali, Pirojpur. 

07. The Advertisement Manager , ‰`wbK Kvj‡ejv,  wbD gv‡K©U wmwU Kg‡cø•, 44/1, iwng ¯‹qvi, wbD gv‡K©U, XvKv| 

 ‰`wbK wc‡ivRcy‡ii KÉ, _vbv †ivW, wc‡ivRcyi, The Daily Post, 128, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000.   (mvBR 6 X 4 BwÂ) Kjvg With a 

request to publish the above-e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily Newspaper for one day on or 

before 18/04/2024. 

08. Notice Board. 

 

 

 

(Md. Imtiaz Hossain Rasel) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED 

Kawkhali, Pirojpur. 

E- mail-ue.kawkhali@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www/eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.kawkhali@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.kawkhali@lged.gov.bd

